
P = Present
T = Telephone
A = Alternate
NP = Not Present

October November December January February March April May June July August September Present Telephone Alternate Not Present CheckSum
Andrew Green P P P P A P P P P P P P 11 0 1 0 12
Phil Broom P P P P P P P P P T T P 10 2 0 0 12
Richard Fairholme A P P P P A P A T P T A 6 2 4 0 12
Andrew Margan P P A P P P A P T T P P 8 2 2 0 12
Steve Mulinganie/Chris Hill P P P P P T P P P P P P 11 1 0 0 12
Chris Alexander NP P NP P P P P NP P NP P P 8 0 0 4 12
Joanna Ferguson P P P P A P P P P P P P 11 0 1 0 12
Fergus Healy /Ritchard Hewitt P P P P A P P P P P P P 11 0 1 0 12
Erika Melen P P P A P P P P P P P P 11 0 1 0 12
Richard Pomroy P P P P P P P P A P P P 11 0 1 0 12
Chris Warner P P P P P P P P P P P P 12 0 0 0 12

Number of Members Present 9 11 9 10 8 9 10 9 8 8 9 10

October November December January February March April May June July August September Present Telephone Alternate Not Present CheckSum
Andrew Green T P P P A P P A P P T P 8 2 2 0 12
Phil Broom A P P P A A P A P T A P 6 1 5 0 12
Richard Fairholme P P A A P A A P P P P A 7 0 5 0 12
Andrew Margan P A P P P P P P A P A P 9 0 3 0 12
Steve Mulinganie P P P T P T T T P P P P 8 4 0 0 12
Chris Alexander/Simon Moore NP P NP P P P P P P P P P 10 0 0 2 12
Joanna Ferguson P A P P P P A P A P A A 7 0 5 0 12
Fergus Healy P P P P A P P P P P P P 11 0 1 0 12
Erika Melen/Hilary Chapman A P P P A P P P P P P P 10 0 2 0 12
Richard Pomroy P P P P P P P P P P A P 11 0 1 0 12
Chris Warner P P P P P P P P P P P P 12 0 0 0 12

Number of Members Present 7 9 9 9 7 8 8 8 9 10 6 9

October November December January February March April May June July August September Present Telephone Alternate Not Present CheckSum
Andrew Green P T 1 1 0 0 2
Angela Love P P 2 0 0 0 2
Richard Fairholme P P 2 0 0 0 2
Andrew Margan A P 1 0 1 0 2
Steve Mulinganie P P 2 0 0 0 2
Simon Moore A P 1 0 1 0 2
Joanna Ferguson P P 2 0 0 0 2
Fergus Healy/Darren Lond P P 2 0 0 0 2
Hilary Chapman A P 1 0 1 0 2
Richard Pomroy P P 2 0 0 0 2
Chris Warner P P 2 0 0 0 2

Number of Members Present 8 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Gas Year 2014-15 2015 TOTALS

Gas Year 2015-16 2016 TOTALS

Gas Year 2016-17 2017 TOTALS


